

Regulation (EU) 2017/2107 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 November 2017 laying down management, conservation and control measures applicable in the Convention area of the International Commission for the Conservation of Atlantic Tunas (ICCAT), and amending Council Regulations (EC) No 1936/2001, (EC) No 1984/2003 and (EC) No 520/2007

TITLE II

**MANAGEMENT, CONSERVATION AND CONTROL  
MEASURES CONCERNING CERTAIN SPECIES**

*CHAPTER III*

***Swordfish***

*Section 1*

***Swordfish in the Atlantic***

*Article 18*

**Management plans for North Atlantic swordfish**

Member States that have been allocated a quota and whose vessels are fishing for North Atlantic swordfish shall submit to the Commission their management plans by 15 August of each year. The Commission shall forward that information to the ICCAT Secretariat by 15 September of each year.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2017/2107 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Art. 18 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(17\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 18 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(17\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 18 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(17\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 18 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(17\)\(c\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Ch. 6 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(59\)](#)
- Annex 7 para. 5 substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(71\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex 7 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(71\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 7 para. 2.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(71\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 7 para. 2.3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(71\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 8 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(72\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 8 para. 7 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(72\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 5 substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(70\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(70\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 7 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(70\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 7 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(70\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 7(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(70\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 4(5) substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 12(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(12\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 14(3)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(14\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 14(3)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(14\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 14(3)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(14\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 14(3)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(14\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 20(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(18\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 20(2)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(18\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 26(1)(a)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(23\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 37(1)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(34\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 65(1)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 7\(60\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)